Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Southeast Area Elementary School
Contract Number: C1564

General Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company/Oakley

Construction Joint Venture

Payment Application: #18

Amount Paid: $477,654.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/16/2016

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #SEAES



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: October 10, 2016

Project: SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago

In accordance with Resolulion No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

. relating to the $

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all lerms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution}), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trusfee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the

Commission and thal each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added {o all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE

FOR SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

is now entitled to the sum of $477,654.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00

ADDITIONS 0.00

DEDUCTIONS 0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $29,148,953.00
TOTAL RETENTION $1,058,787.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DL‘E THIS zj

$1,058,787.00

$28,080,166.00

$27,612,512.00

$477.654.00

Date;_\©- \\ Mk'

Archltect Engineer

PA_SOJV_PA018_20161010



FUBLIL BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER: PROJECT.
Public Building Commission of Chicaga
Ricard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington, Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

SCHOOL
Contract No.:

GSCC Project
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE SMNG-A

7815 S. Claremont Ave
Chicago, IL 6062(¢

936 W. Huron St.
Chicago, IL 60642

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY
C1564

C15009

APPLICATION NO: 18 Bistribution to:
[JowNER
PERIOD TO: 09/3016
PROJECT NOS: 05311 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: 02/26115

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
Net change by Change Orders
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +:

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE {Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:
a 7 % of Completed Work
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material 3
{Column F an G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703} 1,058,787.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 28,090,166.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

30.027,665.00
0.00

30,027,665.00
29,148,953.00

B0
®

1.058,787.00

-]

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificatc $ 27,612,512.00

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE % 477,654.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 1,937 499,00

(Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved $0.00 $0.00
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Conlractor's knowledge,
information and beliet the Work caver by this Application For Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for previous Certificates for Paymenl were issued
and payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is
now due,

CONTRACTOR:
By: /// b’ Date:

Daryl Poortinga, %e/cl Coniroller

October 10, 2018

'Y .0..0....‘.0........0..“-00......
County of: DuPage Stateof: _ Minois s “OFFICIAL SEAL"
—_—

, ] 4 us COLEMAN
Subscribed and sworn to before g this __10th day of ¢ Oclober i&nﬁ. STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public: . [ $-MY_COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/28/2017 §

o287 o...ooooooooooooooooouoo'o_'“"“"'

0000090

My Commission expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the dala
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner thal to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, informatfon and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED ............. Ceesaaeean $ 477,654.00

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amaunt applied. Initial alf figures on this
Application and onthe Conlinugji heet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

By: Date: .
This Cerlificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner

or Contractor under {his Conltract.

Al DOCUMENT GT02 + APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATICN FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1952

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N W WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Project Name: SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Contractor: SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE Date: 10/10/16
PBC Project # 05311 7815 S. Claremont Avenue, Chicago IL 60620
Job Location: 3930 East 105th Street, Chicago, IL 60617
Period From: 09/01/16
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 18 Period To: 09/30/16
State of Illinois
County of Cook
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is PROJECT CONTROLLER of
SOLLITT/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this
Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQO, Owner, under Contract No. C1564 dated
the 26th day of February , 2015, for or (describe nature of work)
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
FOR (Designate Project and Location)
SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
3930 East 105th Street, Chicago, IL
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR
AND NO/100THS
$477,654.00 .
under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is req d has been pleted, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a
fuli, true, and complete statement of ail such persons and of the fu}l amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEQ M. ON GENERAL CONDITIONS 2,102,974.00 2;039,315.00 50,983.00 1,988,332.00 0.00 114,642.00
790 N. CENTRAL
WOOD DALE, IL 60191
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION MOBILIZATION 342,315.00 342,315.00 0.00 333,757.00 8,558.00 0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE 258,031.00 258,031.00 0.00 251,580,00 6,451.00 0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CON UCTION PERFOMANCE BOND 228,210.00 228,210.00 0.00 222,505.00 5,705.00 0.00
léuész SOLLTTT coﬂiumrm COMMISSIONS CONTRACT CONTINGENCY 625,000,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 625,000,00 |
CCOE001 {43,806.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 (43,906.00
CCO#002 {203.00} .00 .00 .00 .00 {203.00)
CCO#003 0.00 00 .00 00 .00 6.00
CCO#0es {3,659.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 {3,659.00)
CCOR006 K .00 .00 .00 .00 0.00
CCO#007 (26,455.00] .00 .00 .00 .00 {26,455.00]
CCOE009 5,342.00 .00 .00 .00 00 {5,342.00)
CCO#010 [13,636.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 (13,636.00]|
CCO®D11 976.00}) .00 .00 .00 00 76.00
CCO#013 (230,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0, 00
#014 10,890,00) .00 .00 .00 .00 | (10,890.00)]
COMMISSIONS CONTRACT CONTINGENCY BALANC) 289,933.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 289,933.00
GEORGE 50 CONSTRUCTION SITEWORK ALLOWANCE 500,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 500,000,00 |
ALLOCATION #1 {142,387.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {142.387.00)
SITEWORK ALLOWANCE BALANCE 357,613.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 357,613.00
| GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CAMERA EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 200,000,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 | 300,000.00 |
ALLOCATION #1 {95.300.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 {95,300.00)
aLLOCATION #32 16,636.00) .00 .00 .00 .00 {6,636.00]]
CAMERA EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE BALANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 98,064.00 |
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION SITE FURNISHINGS INSTALL 73,470.00 73,470.00 1,837.00 71,633.00 0.00 1,837.00
IGEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION FURNISH & INSTALL FLAGPOLES 2,621.1 2,621.00 56.00 2,555.00 0.00 66,00
| GSCCS SUBCONTRACTORS: 3,753,231.00 2,943,962.00 52,886,00 2,870,362.00 ﬁ,?u.uu B62,155.00




NAME

TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK {INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 41,500.00 41,500.00 4,150,00 37,350.00 0.00 4,150.00
INSTALL PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 43,015.00 43,015.00 1,075.00 38,713.00 3,237.00 1,075.00
LOUVERS 1,595.00 1,595.00 0.00 1,143.00 35200 0.00 |
ALLIED LANDSCAPING CORPORATION TOPSOIL, SPECIAL MIX, SODDING 418,158.00 418,158.00 20,508.00 397,250.00 0.00 20,908.00
3197 5. CHICAGO 5T.
JOLIET, IL 60436
ALWORTH CONSTRUCTION ENTIT] UALITY CONTROL 28,116.00 49,116,00 1,228.00 46,660.00 1,238.00 1,228.00 |
2362-AW. 111TH ST,
CHICAGO, Il 60641
ANAGNOS DOOR CO. OVERHEAD COILING SERVICE DOORS 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 |
7600 5, ARCHER RD
JUSTICE, IL 60458
ASC FIREPROOFING SPRAYED INSULATION/SPRAYED APPLIED F.RLM. 131,686.00 131,686.00 3,792.00 135,102.00 3,292.00 3,292.00
607 CHURCH RD
ELGIN, IL 60123
BEVERLY ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY HOT MIX ASPHALT 84,000.00 84,000,00 2.100.00 75,600.00 6,300.00 2,100.00
1514 W. PERSHING ROAD 100,
CHICAGO, IL 60609
BOFO WATERPROOFING SYSTEMS BIT. DAMPROOF[VAPOR BARRIER] SEALANTS 223,400.00 233,400.00 22,340.00 201,060.00 0,00 340,00
14900 5. KILPATRICK
MIDLOTHIAN, IL 60455
BUILDING O ERS, T MANUAL & MOTORIZED ROLLER SHADES 33,000.00 33,000.00 3,300.00 29,700,00 0.00 3,300.00
0 TESLER ROAD, UNIT A
AKE ZURICH, 1L 60047
RROLL SEATING COMPANY GYMD! ING ST, 26,326,00 26,326.00 1,316.00 21,992.00 3,018.00 1,316.00
2105 LUNT AVE.
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007
{CE KORSGARD TILING/RESILIENT FLOORING/ENTRANGE MATS 711,520.00 711,520.00 17,788.00 575,944.00 17,788.00 17,7885.00 |
|3nj TGGING SYSTEMS & CONTROLS 43,000.00 43,000,00 2,150,00 40,B50,00 0.00 2,150,00
|
HC. ]PLUMBIE 1,156,576,00 1,156,576,00 25,914.00 1,098,747.00 28,915.00 28,514,00
LEAF
JOLIET, IL 60436
C-TEC INDU INC. FACILITY WASTE COMPACTORS 29,000.00 25,000.00 725.00 26,100.00 2,175.00 735.00
131 KIRKLAND CIRCLE
OSWEGO, IL 60543
DME ACCESS, LLC VERTICAL PLATFO] 24,575.00 24,975.00 1,349.00 26.00 6,00 1,245.00 |
1717 INDU! DRIVE
GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLIES 2,367,408.00 2,367,408,00 59,185.00 2,130,667.00 177,556.00 59,185.00
DECORATIVE METAL FENCE & GATES 185,331.00 185,331.00 18,533.00 166,798.00 0.00
CEMENT NG 14,300.00 14,300.00 715.00 13,585.00 0,00 715.00 |




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE 10
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
e
HATCHELL & SOUND PANEL SYSTEM 20,000.00 20,000.00 500.00 18,000.00 1,500,00 500,00
414 W. FULLERTON
ELMHURST, IL 60126
JADE CARPENTRY CARPENTRY/TOILET COMP/FE CABIN 291,53 291,932.00 29,193.00 262,739.00 0.00 25,193.00
145 BERNICE DR.
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106
WOOD SCIENCE ROOM CASEWORK 20,500.00 20,500.00 1,025.00 75.00 0.00 1,025.00
FURNISH INTERIOR WOOD WORK 226,000.00 226,000.00 22,600.00 203,400.00 0,00 22,600.00
UNIT PAVING 87,500.00 87,500.00 4,375.00 B3,175.00 0,00 4,375.00
LYON WORKSPACE PRODUCTS METAL LOCKERS 134,632.00 134,632.00 3,366.00 121,160.00 10,097,00 3,366,00
PO BOX 671
AURORA, IL 60507
GLIN SITE FURNITURE TRASH RECEPTACLES/BENCHES/BOLLARDS 56,186.00_ 56,185.00 2,809.00 £3,377.00 0.00 2,809.00 |
ST., SULTE 3000
DENVER, CO 80202
MANICO FLODRING WOOD ATHLETIC FLOORING 08,275,00 108,275.00 10,828.00 97,447.00 6,00 10,828.00 |
4134 0 S ST.
MCHENRY, IL_ 60050
EARTHWORK, SEW DRAINAGE 3,576,134.00 3,576,134.00 89,403.00 3,397,327.00 89,404,00 #9,403.00
PAINTING 184,500,600 84,500.00 18,450.00 168,050.00 0.00 18,450.00 |
SYNTHETIC G SURFA STEM 49,000,00 44,700.00 2,335.00 47,465.00 0.00 | 5,535.00
———y
THERMAL INSULATION 25,000,00 25,000,00 2,500.00 22,500.00 0,00 2,500,00
PLAYGROUND EQUIP, & PROTECTIVE SURFACIN 74,519.00 74,915.00 3,746,00 71,173.00 6,00 3,746.00
TREE GRATES & FRAMES 4,463.00 4,463.00 112,00 4,017.060 334,00 112.00
PROJECTION 14,000.00 14,000,00 350.00 13,300,00 350.00 350.00
445 ATWA
ELMHURST, IL 60136
PUBLIC ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION ,188,092,00 4,188,092.00 104,702.00 4,051,678.00 31.712.00 104,702.00
1415 HARVESTER COURT
WH 1L 60090
RECORD AUTOMATIC DOORS, INC, MATIC 7O 7,300.00 7,300,00 365.00 6,935,00 0.00 365.00
461 N, WOLF RD.
HILLSIDE, IL 60162
RHL ENTERPRISES, LLC OPERABLE PANEL P, NS 11,500.00 11,500.00 1,150.00 10,350,00 0.00 1,150,00 |
932 ANITA AVENUE
|ANTIOCH, TL 60002
SPECIALTIES DIRECT TOILET COMPARTMENTS/ACCE £8,700,00 68,700,00 1,718.00 65,265,00 1,717.00 1,718.00
161 TOWER DRIVE, UNIT G
BURR RIDGE, IL 60527
SPORTSCON, LLC C/O MFG, CO, GYM EQUIPMENT 51,828.00 51,828.00 5,183,00 645.00 0.00 5,183.00
1650 AVENUE H I e
ST, LOUIS, MO 63125 {




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.’s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
| SPRING MOON SIGNS & DESIGNS INTERIOR SIGNAGE 28,510.00 24,733.00 | 1,337.00 23,496.00 0.00 5,014.00
704 NORTH ROSE FARM ROAD
95
SURFACE AMERICA, INC. PLAYGROUND 68,061.00 68,081,00 6,808.00 61,273.00 0,00 6,808.00
505 AERO DRIVE
CHEEKTOWAGA, NY 14225
5 UFF ELEVATOR CORPORATION |HYDRAULIC SERVICE ELEVATORS 140,000.00 140,000.00 7,000.00 133,000,00 0.00 7,000.00
2200 W. TOWNLINE ROAD S '
PEQRIA, IL 61615
TPC FIRE_PROTECTION, LLC FIRE SUPPRESSION 235,100.00 235,100.00 5,878.00 2329, 0,00 5,878,00
5503 S, LAGRANGE RD.
COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525
TRIMARK MARLIN, LLC | FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 84,610.00 84,610,00 2,115,00 B2,495.00 0,00 2,115,00
6100 W. 73RD ST., SUITE 1
BEDFORD PARK, IL 60638
ULTIMATE FIRE PROTECTION FIRE SUPPRESSION 5,900,00 9,900.00 0.00 9,900.00 | 0,00 0.00
9110 W. 47TH STREET
BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
UNDERLAND ARCHITECTURAL SYSTEMS ALUMINUM FRAMED ENTRANCE & STOREFRONT 806,368,00 768,523.00 76,852.00 612,00 35,059.00 4,697,
20318 S. TORRENCE AVE.
LYNWOOD, IL 60411
WOLF MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES |HVAC[BAS SYSTEM 2,795,610.00 | 2,779,773.00 138,989.00 2,640,784.00 0,00 155,136.00
|1182 HEATHER DRIVE
LAKE ZURICH, IL 60047
GEORGE SOLLITT TOTAL 22,710,877.00 21,839,549.00 785,343.00 | 20,629,368.00 424,838.00 | 1,656,671.00
|
|
[« CONDITIONS 154,514.00 193,782.00 4,820.00 187,962.00 0.00 6,952.00
7815 S, CLAREM VENUE CE 79,273.00 79,273.00 0.00 77,291.00 1,982.00 .00
CHICAGO, 1L 60620 PERFOMANCE BOND 72,066.00 72,066.00 __0.00 70,264,00 | 1,802.00 .00
INSTALL DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE 91,079.00 91,079.00 2,277.00 B5,802.00 0.00 2,277.00 |
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION SUBCONTRACTORS:
AMERICAN DIRECT [0o0) ES & HARDWARE 187,324.00 072 9,104.00 172,679.00 289,00 14,356,00
4019 43RD ST.
KENOSHA, W1 53144
DE GRAF CON ON, INC. [BUILDING CONCRETE 1,770,125.00 1,770,135.00 44,253,00 1,725,872.00 0.00 44,253.00
300 ALDERMAN AVENUE
WHI [
JUST RITE ACOUSTICS ACOUSTICAL PAN PANELS 256,530,00 356,530.00 12,826.00 239,400.00 4,304,00 12,826,00
1501 ESTES AVE.
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, 1L, 60007 I
M. CANNON ROOFING COMPANY OOFING 640,000.00 640,000.00 32,000,00 561.0 44,439,00 32,000,00
1238 REMIN ROAD
UMBURG, IL 60173
MID RN Fi TORS, INC. STEEL 2.370,000,00 2,370,000.00 118,500.00 2,251,500.00 0.00 1 0,00
449 5.
BENSENVILLE, [L 60106
RS MASONRY 1,655,477.00 1,655,477.00 45,664.00 1,605,813.00 0,00 49,664,00
15966 PORT CLINTON ROAD
PRAIRIE VIEW, 1L 60063
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL 7,316,788.00 7,309,404.00 273,444.00 6,983,144.00 52,816.00 280,828.00
TOTAL CONTRACT 30,027,665.00 29,148,953,00 1,058,767.00 |  27,612,512.00 477,654.00 | 1,937,499.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $30,027,665.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $29,148,953.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 TOTAL RETAINED $1,058,787.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $30,027,665.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $28,090,166.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $27,612,512.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $477,654.00

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or

other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which

a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to saic
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including

all costs and a reasonable attorney’s fee.

%/Z_LXL Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of October, 2016
g / %/‘ =
Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller otary Public
(Typed name of above signature) My Commission expires: 07/28/2017

000 .000..0.0.00.00.0..0.00.000..

. » L ]
$ “OFFICIAL SEAL" ¢
: e A CRE OF ILLINOIS 3
% NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE :
3 O OMMISSION EXPIRES 07/28/2017 3
:...'....Q..’...."..'.......Q‘..‘.



	SEAS #18
	Pages from PA_SMNG_SEAES-PA018_20161011



